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-Navajo Nation Insurance Services Contact List- 
LOC NAME/ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER 

 NN Insurance Services Dept 
P.O. Box 1360 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

VACANT, Dept Mgr II 
Arvin Bain, Sr. Office Specialist (arvinbain@navajo-nsn.gov) 
 

Tel:  (928) 871-6461 
Fax:  (928) 871-6087 

710001 
710005 
710030 
710047 
710072 

NN Employee Benefits Program 
P.O. Box 1360 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
 
(Effective 01/01/1992) 

Emily Bennett, Program Supervisor (emilybennett@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Ralph Roanhorse, Management Analyst (rroanhorse@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Eulanda Ciccarello, Claims Analyst (eulandaciccarello@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Alisa Murphy, Accountant (alisamurphy@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Virginia Johnson, Employee Benefits Representative (virginiajohnson@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Rosemary Cleveland, Accts Maint Spec (rcleveland@navajo-nsn.gov) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6300 
Fax:  (928) 871-6408 

 NN Risk Management Program 
P.O. Box 1690 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

VACANT, Program Spvr 
Dorothene Dedman, Claims Analyst (ddedman@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Lucy Slim, Office Specialist (lucyslim@navajo-nsn.gov) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6335 
Fax:  (928) 871-6087 

 NN Safety/Loss Control Program 
P.O. Box 1690 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

William Lynch, Program Supervisor (williamlynch@navajo-nsn.gov) 
Michelle Shorty, Office Specialist (mshorty_14@yahoo.com) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6085 
Fax:  (928) 871-7638 

 NN Workers’ Comp Program 
P.O. Box 2489 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

Laverne Lee, Program Supervisor (nnwcp84@hotmail.com) 
Kimberly Bitsilly, Office Spec (kimberlybitsilly@yahoo.com) 

Tel:  (928) 871-6389 
Fax:  (928) 871-6083 

- Navajo Nation Employee Benefits LGA Chapter Contact List- 
LOC NAME/ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER 

7100____ Aneth Chapter 
P.O. Box 430 
Montezuma Creek, UT 84534 
(Effective __________) 

Wilbur Capitan, Chapter Mgr (aneth@navajochapters.org) 
Genevieve Johnson, Accountant (gjohnson@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (435) 651-3525 
Fax: (435) 651-3560 

7100____ Baca/Prewitt Chapter 
P.O. Box 563 
Prewitt, NM 87045 
(Effective __________) 

Sharon Francisco, Chapter Mgr (sfrancisco18@yahoo.com) 
Tina Becenti, Accountant (ann_cab@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (505) 972-9917 
Fax: (505) 972-4221 

710024 Baahaali Chapter 
P.O. Box 6118 
Gallup, NM 87305 
(Effective 01/01/2009) 

Gloria M. Skeet de Cruz, Chapter Mgr (gmsdecruz@yahoo.com) 
Guarena M. Adeky Skeets, Admin Asst (gmadekyskeets@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (505) 778-5788/5796 
Fax: (505) 778-5915 

710042 Beclabito Chapter 
HC 61 Box 20 
Shiprock, NM 87420 
(Effective 05/01/2012) 

Melissa Kelly, Chapter Mgr (mkelly@navajochapters.org) 
Lenora Robinson, Admin Asst (lrobinson@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 656-3265 
Fax: (928) 656-3813 

710037 Bodaway/Gap Chapter 
P.O. Box 1546 
The Gap, AZ 86020 
(Effective 10/01/2011) 

Brian Kensley, Chapter Mgr (bkensley@navajochapters.org) 
Sylvia Mountain, Admin Asst. (sylviasloan@gmail.com) 

Tel: (928) 283-3493/3494 
Fax: (928) 283-3496 

7100____ Casamero Lake Chapter 
P.O. Box 549 
Prewitt, NM  87045 
(Effective _________) 

Sharon Willeto, Chapter Mgr (casamerolake@navajochapters.org) 
Lena Calamity, Accountant (lcalamity@navajo-nsn.gov) 

Tel: (505) 786-2457 
Fax: (505) 786-2455 

710038 Chilchinbeto Chapter 
P.O. Box 1681 
Kayenta, AZ 86033 
(Effective 10/01/2011) 

Rae Tate, Chapter Mgr (revalinet8@gmail.com) 
Evelyna Cleveland-Gray, Admin Asst (evcgray@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 697-5680 
Tel: (928) 697-5680 
Fax: (928) 697-5691 

710055 Chinle Chapter Government 
P.O. Box 1809 
Chinle, AZ 86503 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

Walton Yazzie, Chapter Mgr (wyazzie@navajochapters.org) 
VACANT, Admin Asst. 
 

Tel: (928) 674-2052/2418 
Fax: (928) 674-2079 

710025 Cornfields Chapter 
P.O. Box 478 
Ganado, AZ 86505 
(Effective 03/01/2011) 

Elizabeth B. Johnson, Chapter Mgr (cornfields@navajochapters.org) 
Alfreda Earle, Accounting Technician (alfearl_2003@yahoo.com) 
Marilyn T. Begay, Office Specialist (merlbgay@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 755-5912 
Fax: (928) 755-5917 

7100____ Cove Chapter 
P.O. Box 378 
Red Valley, AZ  86544 
(Effective _________) 

Lorraine Johnson-Roy, Chapter Mgr (ljohnson-roy@navajochapters.org) 
Lorinda A. Cadman, Office Specialist (lcadman@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 653-5806/5807 
Fax: (928) 653-5808 

710045 Dennehotso Chapter 
P.O. Box 2301 
Dennehotso, AZ 86535 
(Effective 09/29/2012) 

Carmelia Blackwater, Chapter Mgr (ccblkh2o@yahoo.com) 
VACANT , Admin Asst. 
 

Tel: (928) 658-3301 
Fax: (928) 658-3304 

710026 Dilkon Chapter 
HC-63, Box E 
Winslow, AZ 86047 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

VACANT, Chapter Mgr 
Melanie James, Office Specialist (dilkon@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 657-8100 
Fax: (928) 657-8103 

7100____ Ganado Chapter 
P.O. Box 188 
Ganado, AZ  86505 
(Effective _________) 

Harry J. Yazzie, Chapter Mgr (hjyazzie2000@yahoo.com) 
Lela Sangster, Accountant (lsangster@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 755-5920 
Fax: (928) 755-5927 
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LOC NAME/ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER 
710027 Greasewood Springs Chapter 

P.O. Box 1260 
Ganado, AZ 86505 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

VACANT, Chapter Mgr 
Emery Lester, Chapter Secretary/Treasurer (crazy_ndn25@yahoo.com) 
 

Tel: (928) 654-3239 
Fax: (928) 654-3232 

710051 Houck Chapter 
P.O. Box 127 
Houck, AZ 86506 
(Effective 06/01/2015) 

Vernita S. Tsosie, Chapter Mgr (vtsosie73@yahoo.com) 
Madelena Yazzie, Admin Asst. (mmyazzie@navajochapters.org) 
Dayle Ashley, Office Aide (houck@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 688-2734 
Fax: (928) 688-3068 

710033 Kayenta Chapter 
P.O. Box 1088 
Kayenta, AZ 86033 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

Albert P. Tinhorn, Chapter Mgr (eagle12755@hotmail.com) 
Mariah Cly, Admin Asst. (mariah_cly@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 697-5520 
Fax: (928) 697-5524 

710028 Kin Dah Lichii Chapter 
P.O. Box 860 
St. Michaels, AZ 86511 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

Lavina V. Curley, Chapter Mgr (kinlichee@navajochapters.org) 
Melton Mannie, Office Specialist (mmannie86511@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 755-3821 
Fax: (928) 755-6364 

710046 LeChee Chapter 
P.O. Box 4720 
Page, AZ 86040 
(Effective 09/29/2012) 

Wilford Lane, Chapter Mgr (lecheechapter@hotmail.com) 
Clorinda Clark, Admin Asst. 

Tel: (928) 698-2805 
Fax: (928) 698-2803 

710040 Leupp Chapter 
CPO Box 5013 
Leupp, AZ 86035 
(Effective 10/01/2011) 

Priscilla Franklin, Chapter Mgr (priscillafranklin52@gmail.com) 
Evangeline Hosteenez, Acct. Maintenance Spec (vangnakai2014@gmail.com) 
Christy Russell, Office Specialist 

Tel: (928) 686-3227 
Fax: (928) 686-3232 

710023 Littlewater Chapter 
P.O. Box 1898 
Crownpoint, NM 87313 
(Effective 05/01/2008) 

Genevieve Castillo, Chapter Manager (gcasti02@yahoo.com) 
Annjanette Bebo, Administrative Asst (ajc_bebo@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (505) 786-2120 
Fax: (505) 786-2125 

710043 Mexican Water Chapter 
Red Mesa TP 1019 HC 61 Box 38 
TeecNosPos, AZ 86514 
(Effective 05/01/12) 

Martha Saggboy, Chapter Mgr (msagg@navajochapters.org)  
Phoebe Begay, Sr. Accountant (pcbegay@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 429-0943/0986 
Fax:  Disconnected (requested e-
mail be used since there’s 
currently no fax machine). 

710012 Nahata Dziil Commission Governance 
P.O. Box 400 
Sanders, AZ  86512-0400 
(Effective 11/19/2002) 

Corrina Chatter, Commission Manager (crnnchatter@yahoo.com) 
Starla Toadlena, Admin Asst (srtoadlena@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 688-2150 
Fax: (928) 688-2235 

710031 Naschitti Chapter 
P.O. Drawer D 
Sheep Springs, NM 87364 
 
 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

VACANT, Chapter Mgr (naschitti@navajochapters.org) 
Dorene Thomas, Office Specialist (dthomas@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (505) 732-5400 
Fax: (505) 732-5406 

7100____ Nazlini Chapter 
P.O. Box 7387 
Nazlini, AZ  86540 
(Effective _________) 

Judy Donaldson, Chapter Mgr (nazlini@navajochapters.org) 
Charlene Wallace, Accountant (charwallace2010@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 755-5900 
Fax: (928) 755-5903 

710017 Newcomb Chapter 
P.O. Box 7946 
Newcomb, NM 87455-7946 
(Effective 07/25/2005) 

Lawrence John, Chapter Manager (newcomb@navajochapters.org) Tel: (505) 696-3300 
Fax: (505) 696-5475 

710044 Ojo Encino Chapter 
HCR 79 Box 1500 
Cuba, NM 87013 
(Effective 06/01/12) 

Gloria Chiquito, Chapter Mgr (ojoencino@navajochapters.org)  
Dawn Tso, Admin Asst. 

Tel: (505) 731-2263/2262 
Fax:  (505) 731-1516 

710091 Pinon Chapter 
P.O. Box 127 
Pinon, AZ 86510 
(Effective 03/01/2013) 

Sharon Begay, Chapter Mgr (sasosie@yahoo.com) 
Mary Ann Tsosie, Admin Asst. (pinonchapteros@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 725-3710 
Fax: (928) 725-3712 

710008 San Juan Chapter 
P.O. Box 1636 
Fruitland, NM 87416 
(Effective 06/01/2007) 

Stanley Wauneka, Chapter Manager (swauneka@navajochapters.org) 
Trina Wilson, Administrative Assistant (twilson@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (505) 960-6916 
Fax: (505) 960-0021 

710021 Sheep Springs Chapter 
P.O. Drawer I 
Sheep Springs, NM 87364 
(Effective 01/01/2008) 

VACANT, Chapter Manager 
Lisa Jim, Acct. Maintenance Specialist (neztsosie_2010@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (505) 732-5408 
Fax: (505) 732-5409 

710004 Shonto Community Governance 
P.O. Box 7800 
Shonto, AZ  86054-7800 
(Effective 02/01/2001) 

Robert Kee Black, Jr., Chapter Manager (rblack@navajochapters.org) 
Arlinda Mailboy, Accountant/ Admin Asst (abmailboy@navajochapters.org) 
Fawn Yazzie, Office Specialist (fyazzie@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 672-2910/2911 
Fax: (928) 672-2862 

710015 Steamboat Chapter 
P.O. Box 117 
Ganado, AZ  86505 
(Effective 12/13/2003) 

Flora Nez, Chapter Manager (fuzzybear86515@yahoo.com) 
Stephanie Curley, Office Specialist (scurley@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 736-2631 
Fax: (928) 736-2634 
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LOC NAME/ADDRESS REPRESENTATIVE PHONE NUMBER 
710034 Teesto Chapter 

P.O. Box 7166 
Winslow, AZ 86047 
(Effective 10/01/2011) 

Tom Yazzie, Chapter Mgr (tomyazzie@navajochapters.org) 
Arlene Jensen, Acct. Maint. Spec. (a_jensen@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 657-8042/8043 
Fax: (928) 657-8046 

710036 Tiis Tsoh Sikaad Chapter 
P.O. Box 7359 
Newcomb, NM 87455 
(Effective 10/01/2011) 

Juanita Dennison, Chapter Mgr (juanitadennison@navajochapters.org) 
Paula Begay, Admin Asst (paulabegay@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (505) 696-5470 
Fax: (505) 696-5473 

710035 Toadlena/Two Grey Hills Chapter 
P.O. Box 7894 
Newcomb, NM 87455 
(Effective 10/01/2011) 

Linda M. Johnson, Chapter Mgr (lmjohnson@navajochapters.org) 
Patricia Foghorn, Admin Asst (patfoghorn@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (505) 789-3100 
Fax: (505) 789-3101 

710032 Tolikan Chapter 
P.O. Box 105 
TeecNosPos, AZ 86514-0105 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

Sarah Lee, Chapter Mgr. 
Kathleen Horse, Admin Asst. (sweetwater@navajochapters.org) 
 

Tel: (928) 429-0977 
Fax: (Indicated they have no fax 
machine, use e-mail) 

7100____ Tonalea Chapter 
P.O. Box 207 
Tonalea, AZ  86044 
(Effective _________) 

Betty Tso, Chapter Mgr (tsobettie@yahoo.com) 
Marlinda Whiterock, Accountant (malinda.whiterock@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 283-3430 
Fax: (928) 283-3435 

710016 To’Nanees’Dizi Chapter 
P.O. Box 727 
Tuba City, AZ  86045-0727 
(Effective 07/25/2005) 

Regina Allison, Chapter Manager (reg_allison@yahoo.com) 
Durann Begay, Accountant (durannbegay@hotmail.com) 
Delilah Endischee, Admin Asst. (dendishee@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 283-3284 
Fax: (928) 283-3288 
 
Tel:  (928) 283-3340 

710022 Tse Daa K’aan Chapter 
P.O. Box 1288 
Shiprock, NM 87420 
(Effective 10/01/2007) 

Anita Hayes, Chapter Manager (ahayes@navajochapters.org) 
Charlene Dodge, Administrative Asst. (cdodge@navajochapters.org) 
Reichell Salt, Office Aide (rsalt@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (505) 368-1599 
Fax: (505) 368-1598 

710029 Tse Si Ani Chapter 
P.O. Box 403 
Lupton, AZ 86508 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

Laura Lee Yazzie, Chapter Mgr (loraleeyaz@yahoo.com) 
Latishia Tabaha, Admin Asst. (latishia_32@yahoo.com) 
 

Tel: (928) 688-2128 
Fax: (928) 688-3150 

710039 Tsi’Dii To’ii Chapter 
HC 61 Box K 
Winslow, AZ 86047 
(Effective 10/01/2011) 

Eileen Hardy, Chapter Mgr (Ilene.h@hotmail.com) 
Gloria Curtis, Admin Asst (gcurtis2002@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (928) 686-3266/3267 
Fax: (928) 686-3269 

710048 Upper Fruitland Chapter 
P.O. Box 1257 
Fruitland, NM  87416 
(Effective 10/01/2012) 

VACANT, Chapter Mgr (upperfruitland@navajochapters.org) 
Krystiana Tsosie, Admin Asst. 

Tel: (505) 960-5032 
Fax: (505) 960-5033 

7100____ Whippoorwill Chapter 
P.O. Box 279 
Pinon, AZ  86510 
(Effective __________) 

Edgerton Gene, Chapter Mgr (egene@nndcd.org) 
Marguerita Nez, Accountant (whippoorwill@navajochapters.org) 

Tel: (928) 725-3727 
Fax: (928) 725-3745 

710061 White Rock Chapter 
P.O. Box 660 
Crownpoint, NM 87313 
(Effective 04/01/2011) 

VACANT, Chapter Mgr 
Tabitha Harrison, Admin Asst. (tabi_harrison@yahoo.com) 

Tel: (505) 786-2444 
Fax: (505) 786-2447 

 
 


